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ADG Ms. Pally Kundu 0361-2235189 pally.kundu@gov.in
Director Shri. N. Mohondas Singh 0361-2221766 singh.mohondas@gov.in

DD Shri. Jishnu Datta jishnu.datta@gov.in
DD Shri Bimal Chandra Payeng bcpayeng@gmail.com
AD Shri. S. K. Roy swapan.roy-as@gov.in
AD Shri. D. Dey debashis.dey-as@gov.in

AIZWAL RO Mizo Arsi Building. Vaivakawn. Aizawl Mizoram DDG Shri. Anil D. Patil 0389-2913167 - anil.patil70@gov.in fodro.miz@gmail.com
ro.azl-fod@mospi.gov.in

DDG Smt. Swapnalee 
Bhattacharya

0361-2229334 - swapnalee.b@nic.in fodro.gwt@gmail.com 
ro.gwt-fod@nic.in

AD Shri. Sankar Chakraborty sankar.68@gov.in fodro.gwt@gmail.com 
ro.gwt-fod@nic.in

 SILCHAR SRO Kendriya Sadan, 4th floor, Chirukandi Road, 
Ramnagar, Silchar

AD Shri. Rakesh Saren 0384-2269598 saren.rakesh@mospi.gov.in fodsro.silchar@gov.in

DDG Shri. Anil D. Patil 0381-2353573/71 - anildpatil1970@gmail.com

AD Shri. Arka Mondal 0381-2353571/73 arkamondal12@gmail.com

Director Shri. R.N. Soreithem rn.soreithem@gov.in
AD Shri. Subrata Das subrata.das65@gov.in
AD Shri. Sujit Mallick sujit.mallick@nic.in

ITANAGAR RO 1st Floor, NSSO Building Near Gellam Memorial High 
SchoolS.R.P.L Colony Chandranagar Petrol Pump, 
Itanagar-791113

AD Shri. Ng. Prem Kumar 
Luwang

1969boycha@gmail.com ddg-itn.fodro@mospi.gov.in

 TEZPUR SRO 1st Floor, Tea Board India Building, S.C. Road, 
Tezpur-784001

AD Shri. Sunil Nayak 0371-2291517 sunilnayakfod@gmail.com fodsro.tzt@gmail.com

JORHAT SRO Baruah Chariali, A.T. Road, By Lane-01, 
Jorhat,Assam-785001

SSO Shri. Tirtha Narah 0376-2999461 tirthanarah@gmail.com fodsro.jrt@gmail.com

DDG Dr. K. Manao Singh drkm.singh@gov.in
AD Shri.  Th. Nilakanta Singh thongam.nilakanta@gov.in

GANGTOK RO Rinzing Building, Gairigaon, Tadong, Gangtok, Sikkim-
737103

AD Shri. Dilli Ram Sharma 03592-231882 - dilli.sharma@gov.in 

Director Shri. E.Renbi Jami 0370-2270040 renbi.jami@gov.in
AD Shri.  Orenthung Patton 0370-2270040 o.patton@gov.in
AD Shri. L.K.Ngathingkhui 0370-2270040 lk.ngathingkhui@gov.in
DD Ms. Marylies Nongrum 0364-2228185, 

03642224952
- marylies.nongrum@yahoo.com / 

marylies.nongrum@gov.in
AD Dr. Prabhata Das 0364-2228185, 

03642224952
- prabhatadas91@gmail.com / 

prabhata.das@mospi.gov.in
AD Ms. Affinity Mon Lyngwa 0364-2228185, 

03642224952
- affilyn@gmail.com / 

affinitymon.lyngwa@gov.in
TURA SRO Mankachar road, Hawakahna, P.O. Tura, west

Garo Hills-794001
SSO Shri. Fasting Lakiang 03651-223458 fas.lakiang@gov.in

fodsrotur@gmail.com
sro.tur-fod@nic.in

IMPHAL RO Thangmeiband Lourung Purel Leikai, Imphal-795001 0385-2416858 ro.imp-fod@mospi.gov.in

KOHIMA RO Transport Commissioner's Office 
Building,Opp.Nagaland Civil Secretariat,Kohima 
,Nagland

fodro.khm@gmail.com
ro.khm-fod@nic.in

SHILLONG RO Bishop Cotton Road, Near CRPF Bungalow, Shillong-
793002

AGARTALA RO Sreeram Villa, Kunjaban, Agartala, West Tripura,  
Pin: 799006

sro.agt-fod@nic.in, fodsro.agt@gmail.com 
fodroagt@gmail.com

 DIBRUGARH RO DDA Commercial Complex, Phool Bagan, Dibrugarh- 
786001

0373-2317617 ro.dbr-fod@nic.in, fodro.dib@gmail.com

 GUWAHATI ZO 6th Floor, West End Block, Housefed Complex, 
Basistha Road, Dispur, Guwahati, Assam -781006.

zo.nez-fod@nic.in fodzo.nez@gmail.com

 GUWAHATI RO Hosefed Complex, Central block 3rd floor, Dispur 
Guwahati
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